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Florida 

Ms. Blanca Bay6, Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

via Federal Express 

Re: Docket No. 950495-Ws - -  Application for rate 
increase and change in service availability charges for 
Orange-Osceola Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and in 
Bradford, Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier, 
Duval, Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, 
Orange, Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Lucie, 
Volusia, and Washington Counties by Florida Water 
Services Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities, 
Inc. 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of 
Florida Water Services Corporation's Twelfth Report of Allowance 
for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected Subject to 
Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is consistent 
with that used for prior reports. 

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges is an escrow 
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water, 
the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission 
by letter dated June 13, 1997. 

If you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please 
call me at (407) 884-8777, ext. 260. 

i 

c: 

I 

- 

Troy Rendell (by fax) 
Parties of Record (by U.S. mail) 

Sincerely yours, 

Li .. a 

c.: m 
F- C 6  L -.:: I 

cu '-. 
Staff Attorney 



PLANT 
NUMBER 

00335 

00140 

00578 

00579 

00886 

00888 

OW86 

00987 

00989 

01094 

01801 

02202 

02401 

02901 

09001 

ESCRW MOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT HONTH SI M P l  CATACORV 

PLANT 
NAME 

CHULUOTA 

FLORIDA CENTRAL 

QUAIL RIDGE 

PALISAOES COUNT 

BEACON HILLS 

WOOOMERE 

GOSPEL ISLAND E 

POINT 0' WOODS 

SUwPnILL WOODS 

KEYSTONE HEIGHT 

SUGAR MILL  

BURNT STORE 

LEISURE LArES 

LEHIGH 

CITRUS SPRINGS 

09002 PINE RIDGE 

11001 UARIDN OAKS 

18001 DELTONA 

26001 UARCO ISLANO 

26002 MRCO SHORES 

28001 SUNNY HILLS 

GRAND TOTALS 

G L I  
469100 
WATER 
TREAT. 

.on 

.oo 

.on 

.on 

196.89 

169.48 

. 00 

.DO 

.on 

.on 

.on 

.on 

.no 

321.48 

.on 

.oo 
626.40 

1.337.00 

.on 

. 00 

.on 

4,651.25 

G L I  
469200 

YATER 
DISTRIQ. 

. 00 

. 00 

.oo 

IO0 

.on 

.on 

.on 

. 00 
2.999.10 

. 00 

.no 

1.018.50 

.on 

. 00 
1.990.64 

1.193.76 

4.031.46 

.oo 

.on 

. 00 

.on 

G L I  
510100 
SEYER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

.on 

. 00 

. 00 
310.19 

.oo 

.on 

.on 

1.297.20 

.no 

.on 

.on 

.on 

.on 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
49.692.76 

.OO 

.OO 

11.211.46 51,300.35 

T w e l f t h  Repor t  of A l lowance f o r  Funds P r u d e n t l y  Inves ted  

F L O R I D A  W A T E R  S E R V I C E S  

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF 

G L I  
510200 

SEWER 
COLLECT. 

.oo 

.oo 

.on 

.OD 

.on 

641.94 

.on 

.on 

.on 

.no 

.on 

.oo 

.on 

2,656.27 

.on 

.no 

. 00 

.no 

.on 

too 

,830 

PLANT 
TOTALS 

.on 

.on 

.on 

.no 

507.28 

811.42 

.on 

.OO 

4,296.30 

.on 

.uo 
1.018.50 

. 00 
2.977.75 

1.990.64 

1,193.76 

4,657.86 

1.337.00 

49.692.76 

.on 

.on 

1,298.21 70,481.27 

5/31/1998 

TOTAL TO DATE ESCROW AMOUNTS BY AFPI  CATAGORV 

GLI 
469100 
WATER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

.on 

.on 

.OO 

7,866.56 

5,562.96 

.on 

. 00 

.on 

.no 

2,818.46 

.on 

.on 

11.803.05 

.on 

. 00 
7.974.98 

15.939.34 

.OO 

.on 

224.04 

72,189.39 

GLI G L i  
469200 530100 

WATER SEWER 
OISTRIB. TREAT, 

.on 971.00 

.OO 2,299.39 

779.70 .on 

3.610.17 . 00 
.OO 12.878.08 

.a0 .on 

166.13 .on 

44.56 216.82 

18,741.45 8.897.76 

i 1.770.12 .DO 

.OO 5.005.74 

21,838.96 .on 

.on .on 

.OO 1,245.10 

21,476.52 82.87 

17,451.96 .on 

52.748.21 .on 

.no .on 

.OO 125.903.38 

.on .on 

.OO .on 

118.629.78 157.500.14 

G L I  
530200 

SEWER 
COLLEtT , 

.no 
1,221.11 

.on 

.no 

.on 

17.332.38 

.on 

.oo 

.on 

.no 

.on 

.oo 

.on 

65.388.07 

.on 

.on 

794.41 

.on 

. 00 

.oo 

.no 

84,736.57 

PAGE: 1 

TOTAL TU 
DATE 
ESCROW 
BY AFPI  

971.00 

3,521.10 

779.70 

3.610.17 

20.744.64 

22.895.34 

166.13 

261.38 

27.639.21 

i.770.1~ 

7.824.20 

21.838.96 

.on 

18.436.22 

21,559.39 

17,451.96 

61,517.60 

35.939.34 

125,901.38 

.on 

224.04 

453,055.88 



T w e l f t h  Report of A l l o w a n c e  for Funds P r u d e n t l y  Invested 

F L O R I D A  W A T E R  S E R V I C E S  

ESCROW REPORT 

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF 

APFI  PAYHENTI II ESCRW TOTALS FOR THE CURRENT HONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES 

00315 CHULUOTA 

00140 FLORIDA CENTRAL 

00578 QUAIL RIDGE 

00579 PALISADES COUNT 

00886 BEACON Hius 

00888 WOOOMERE 

DO986 GOSPEL ISLANO E 

00987 POINT 0' WOODS 

OW89 SUGARnlLL WOODS 

01094 KEYSTONE HEIGHT 

01801 SUGAR M I L L  

02202 BURNT STORE 

02401 LEISURE LAKES 

02901 LEHIGH 

09001 CITRUS SPRINGS 

09002 PINE RIOGE 

11001 HARION OAKS 

18001 DELTONA 

26001 MRCO ISLAND 

26002 MARC0 SHORES 

28001 SUNNY HILLS 

GRIN0 TOTALS 

G L I  
469100 
PAID 
WATER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

.no 

. 00 

.on 

196.89 

219.48 

. 00 

.a0 

.w 

.on 

.on 

. 00 

.no 
459.80 

.no 

. 00 

734.40 

4.163.00 

.on 

.on 

.on 

GL4 
469200 
PA10 
WATER 
OISTRIB. 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
IO0 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
1.809.10 

.no 

.on 
1,306.50 

. 00 

.oo 

2,585.52 

3,653.76 

5.120.46 

.oo 

.on 

. 00 

. 00 

G L I  
530100 
PAID 
SEWER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.oo 

310.39 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 
2.137.20 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 

.OO 

. 00 
.OO 

.oo 

.on 

.no 

52,678.71 

.no 

.on 

GL4 
530200 
PAID 
SEWER 
COLLECT. 

. 00 

.on 

.on 

. 00 

.oo 

641.94 

.on 

.no 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.no 

.OO 

5,293.55 

.on 

.on 

.no 

. 00 

. 00 

.no 

. 00 
5.773.57 16.475.34 55.126.30 5.935.49 

TOTAL 
PAID 

.oo 

.oo 

.on 

.oo 

507.28 

861.42 

.oo 

.DO 

5.946.10 

. 00 

.oo 

1,306.50 

. 00 
5.751.35 

2,585.52 

1,653.76 

5.854.86 

4.163.00 

52.678.71 

.no 

.oo 

81,310.70 

ESCROW 
TOTAL 

. 00 

.no 
,030 

.oo 

501.28 

811.42 

.oo 

. 00 
4.296.30 

. 00 

.oo 

1.018.50 

. 00 

2.977.75 

1,990.64 

1,193.76 

4.657.86 

3,337.00 

49,692.76 

. 00 

. 00 

5/31/1998 

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS I ESCRW BY APFI CATEGORIES 

GL4 GL4 G L I  GL4 
469100 469200 
I T 0  I T 0  '(TO YTO YTD 
PAID PAID PAID PAID TOTAL 
TREAT. O I S T R I B .  TREAT. COLLECT. PAID 

530100 530200 

.on .no I,~OO.OO . 00 1,300.00 

.on .OO 6,701.20 9,120.80 15.824.00 

.oo 796.70  . 00 .DO 796.70  

.OO 3.624.97 .oo .OD 3,624.,97 

7,866.56 .OO 12.878.08 . 00 20.744.64 

5.925.96 .oo .OO 17.332.38 23,258.34 

.no 193.13  . 00 .oo 193.13 

.no 56.56 305.82 .oo 362.38 

.OO 22,151.19 12.395.76 .oo 34.546.95 

.OO 2.175.12 .no .oil 2.175.12 

3,118.46 .OO 5,901.74 .oo 9,040.20 

.OO 25.585.76 .oo .on 25,585.76 

.oo . 00 .oo .oo . 00 
14.927.17 .OO 4,949.10 99.215.69 119,091.96  

.OO 25,788.13 140.59 . 00 25.928.72 

.i 

.oo 31.444.08 .no .no 33,444.08 

8.902 .88 62,059.04 .oo 948.41 71,910.33 

41.403.79 . 00 .no .oo 41.403.79 

.on .OO 157,580.78 .OO 157,580.78 

.on .on .on . 00 . 00 
274.04 . 00 .on .on 274.04  

PAGE: 1 

TOTAL TO 
DATE 
ESCROW 
TOTAL 

9 7 1 . 0 0  

3,521.10 

119.70  

3.610.17 

20.744.64 

22.895.34 

1 6 6 . 1 1  

261.38 

2 7 . b 3 9 . 2 1  

1.770.12 

7,824.20 

21.838.96 

. 00 

78.436.22 

21,559.39 

17.453.96 

b1.517.60 

35.939.34 

125,903.38 

.DO 

224.04 

70,483.27 82.438.86 175.874.68 202,155.07 126.617.28 587.085.89 453,055.88 



Twelfth Repor t  of Allowance for Funds Prudently I nves ted  

F L O R I O A  W A T E R  S E R V I C E S  

SURCIIARGE COLLECTEO AS OF 5/31/1998 

SURCHARGE AHOUHTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BV AFPl CATAGORI TOTAL TO DATE SURCHARGE AMOUNTS BV AFPI CATAGORY 

PLANT PLANT 
NUMBER NAME 

00115 CHULUOTA 

00340  FLORIDA CENTRAL 

00578  QUAIL RIDGE 

00579 PALISAOES COUNT 

00886  BEACON HILLS 

oo8n8 WOOOHERE 

00986 GOSPfL ISLAND E 

00987 POINT 0' HOODS 

00989 SWAPMILL WOODS 

01094 KEYSTONE HEIGHT 

0 1 8 0 1  SUGAR MILL 

02202 BURNT STORE 

02401 LEISURE LAKES 

02901 LEHIGH 

09001 CITRUS SPRINGS 

WATER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

.oo 

IO0 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.OD 

.OO 

.oo 

.no 

.oo 

. 00 

.OO 

. 00 

.oo 

WATER 
DISTRIB. 

.OO 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 

.OO 

, .oo 

.oo 

.DO 

.oo 

. 00 

. 00 

.a0 

.oo 

.oo 

. 00 

SEWER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

.oo 

.oo 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 

.OD 

.oo 

. 00 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 
. 00 

460.89- 

. 00 

SEHER 
COLLECT. 

. 00 

.OO 

. 00 

.a0 

. 00 

.oo 

.oo 

. 00 
,830 

. 00 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

. 00 

.OO 

PLANT 
TOTALS 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.on 
,110 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.oo 

.oo 

460.89- 

.oo 

WATER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

. 00 

.on 

.0(1 

.00 

.oo 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.OO 

.OO 
... 

WATER 
D I S T R I B .  

.oo 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 

.oo 

.oo 

. 00 

.a0 

.oo 

.oo 

.OO 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.OO 

SEWER 
TREAT. 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 
IO0 

.oo 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 

. 00 
2,640.96- 

. 00 

SEWER 
COLLECT. 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.OO 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

.oo 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.oo 

. 00 

.OO 

09002 PINE RlOGE .oo . 00 .oo . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 IO0 . 00 

1 1 0 0 1  MARION OAKS .OO .a0 . 00 .oo IO0 .oo .oo . 00 .OO 

1 8 0 0 1  OELTONA .oo .oo .oo .a0 .OD .a0 . 00 798.21- . 00 

26001  HARCO ISLAND .OO .a0 .oo .oo . 00 .OO . 00 .oo . 00 
26002 WARCO SHORES . 00 . 00 . 00 .OO . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 

28Gl W H Y  HILLS .OO . 00 .oo .OO . 00 . 00 . 00 . 00 I O 0  

GRAND TOTALS .oo . 00 460.89- .OD 460.89- . 00 .OO 3.411.17- . 00 

PAGE: 1 

TOTAL TO 
DATE 

SURCtIC 
BV AFPl 

.00 

.OO 

. 00 

.a0 

. 00 

.no 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

. 00 

.OO 

.OO 

.OO 

2.640.96- 

,043 

.oo 

. 00 
1 9 8 . 2 1 -  

.no 

. 00 

. 00 

1.416.17- 



-11'9Eb'C 

00' 

00' 

00' 

-12'561 

00' 

00' 

00' 

-96'0V9'2 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00 ' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

SHIIS 
31va 

01 lV101 

i 

I :331d 

6C'601'OI 

00' 

00 ' 

00' 

61'160'1 

00' 

00' 

00' 

09'119'6 

00. 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

OIVd 
lV101 

011 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' . 
00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00 ' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

'1131101 
OIVd 
011 

6E'M)L'OI 

00' 

00' 

00' 

61'160'1 

00' 

00' 

00' 

09'119'6 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

'IV311l 
OlVd 
(111 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

'8111S10 
OlVd 
011 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' ,.. 
00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

'1V3UI 
OIVd 
all 

-68'09V 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

-68'09V 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00 ' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

lV101 
%inns 

6I'LlL 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00 ' 

00' 

00' 

61'LLL 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

OIVd 
1VIOI 

W' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

61'111 

OD' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

61'111 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

'1331101 '11311 
13113s 113113s 
OIVd IlIVd 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

W' 

00' 

MI' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

00' 

SlVIOI ON1113 

SllIH ANNnS 1008Z 

53UOHS 0111W 20092 

owis1 awn 10092 

VNOl130 10081 

S>VO NOlWU 10011 

311018 3Nld 20060 

S3NIUdS SOU113 10060 

H3IH31 10620 

s3xvi 3uns13i IOPZO 

31101s innns zozzo 

111n urns 10810 

IHSI3H 3HOISI3X P60W 

SO0011 1lIWVSilS 68600 

100011 ,O lNIOd 18600 

3 ONVlSl 13dSO3 98600 

3113M00011 88800 

SllIH NOW38 98800 

1Nn01 S3OVSIlVd 61500 

33011 lrvflb 81500 

ivn1~31 vainow owoo 

v~onin~i ECCOO 

3WN U38MN 
INVld INVld 

S31109VIV3 IJdV 18 HlNOH IN311Ynl 3H1 104 51V101331W11~1 9 SIN3HAVd IjdV 


